

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-06/2025.

Plaintiff: Dundappa S/o Late Kallappa Kumbar.

-V/s -

Defendants : Siddappa S/o Huleppa Gobbur  
& 9 others.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is the absolute owner of the suit property ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is entitled for the possession of the suit property from the defendants ?
- 3] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendants have illegally put up structures over the suit property and the same are required to be dismantled ?

- 4] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by him in the plaint ?
- 5] What Order or Decree ?

Date: 14-08-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Afzalpur